28 29
NSK offers endodontic file and tips to achieve
quick and effective treatments for root canal
enlarging, irrigation, and filling.
ENDODONTICS
Refer to the power guide on pages 64-65.30 31Endodontics Endodontics
28.4
2
6
.0
• Water not required
• Diamond coated
In order to reduce the
incidence of ledge
formation, there is no
diamond coating on the
end of the tip. (1mm)
*
1.0
ENDODONTICS
E4 • Application for root canal cleaning and removal of foreign particles.
23.2
1
4
.6 15.8
Cross
Section
Diagram
24.1
1
6
.0
20.6
Cross
Section
Diagram
29.6
Cross
Section
Diagram
E8 • Removal of filling and foreign material.
E7 • Removal of filling and foreign material.
28.4
2
6
.0
2
3
.0
with diamond
E4D • Application for root canal cleaning and root canal enlargement.
23.2
1
4
.6
1
0
.0 with diamond
15.8
Cross
Section
Diagram
24.1
1
6
.0
1
3
.0 with diamond
20.6
Cross
Section
Diagram
29.6
Cross
Section
Diagram
E8D • Enlargement of root canal wall.
E7D • Enlargement of root canal wall.
MODEL ORDER CODE Z217428E4NSK Satelec®
MODEL ORDER CODE Z217528E4DNSK Satelec®
• Diamond coatedMODEL ORDER CODE Z217317E7DNSK Satelec®
MODEL ORDER CODE Z217307E7NSK Satelec®
• Water not requiredMODEL ORDER CODE Z217308E8NSK Satelec® • Diamond coatedMODEL ORDER CODE Z217318E8DNSK Satelec®
Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
*For tips E5, E6, E7, E7D, E8, E8D, E11 and E12,
please use the attached E Tip Replacement Wrench.
* Satelec® is registered trademarks of Acteon SA, France.
Refer to the power guide on pages 64-65. 33Endodontics32 Endodontics
ENDODONTICS
E5 • Lateral condensation.
21.5
1
7
.0 21.5
Cross
Section
Diagram
24.3
20
.0
21.3
Cross
Section
Diagram
E6 • Lateral condensation.
• Water not requiredMODEL ORDER CODE Z217305E5NSK Satelec®
E15D • For locating root canals and removal of calcifications.
23.4
15.8
• Diamond coatedMODEL ORDER CODE Z217319E15DNSK Satelec®
• Water not requiredMODEL ORDER CODE Z217306E6NSK Satelec®
Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
* Satelec® is registered trademarks of Acteon SA, France.For tips E5, E6, E7, E7D, E8, E8D, E11 and E12,
please use the attached E Tip Replacement Wrench.
*
ø 1.1
Refer to the power guide on pages 64-65.34 35Endodontics Endodontics
• ISO15   • Pack of 6
• ISO20   • Pack of 6
• ISO25   • Pack of 6
• ISO30   • Pack of 6
• ISO35   • Pack of 6
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900062U files 33 mm / #15
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900066U files 33 mm / #35
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900065U files 33 mm / #30
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900064U files 33 mm / #25
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900063U files 33 mm / #20
U Files
Length : 33 mm
Shank dia. : 0.8 mm
• For U files (Shank dia : 0.8 mm)
• For root canal cleaning
• For anterior teeth
• Includes E Tip replacement wrench
*File is optional
• For U files (Shank dia : 0.8 mm)
• For root canal cleaning
• For posterior teeth
• Includes E Tip replacement wrench
*File is optional
15.2
12.8
12.6
95 16.2
E11 • 120û Angle Holder for U files
E12 • 95û Angle Holder for U files
MODEL ORDER CODE Z217031E11NSK Satelec®
MODEL ORDER CODE Z217032E12NSK Satelec®
Always refer to this reference chart to ensure correct and
accurate proper file length to avoid file breakage.
proper file length
22 mm
22 mm
24.5 mm
24.5 mm
22 mm
24.5 mm
22 mm
24.5 mm
22 mm
22 mm
#15 #20 #25 #30 #35
E12
E11
ENDODONTICS
Endo Kit E11 For anterior teeth
Endo Kit E12 For posterior teeth
• E11 : 1 pc. 120û angle holder for anterior teeth
• E Tip replacement wrench : 1 pc.
• U files 33 mm #15, #20, #25, #30, #35 :  Pack of 6 each size
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900146Endo Kit E11NSK Satelec®
• E12 : 1 pc.  95û angle holder for posterior teeth
• E Tip replacement wrench : 1 pc.
• U files 33 mm #15, #20, #25, #30, #35 :  Pack of 6 each size
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900147Endo Kit E12NSK Satelec®
Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
* Satelec® is registered trademarks of Acteon SA, France.For tips E5, E6, E7, E7D, E8, E8D, E11 and E12,
please use the attached E Tip Replacement Wrench.
*
Refer to the power guide on pages 64-65.36 37Endodontics Endodontics
RETROGRADE ENDO
The microscopic diamond coated tip allows effective removal of dentin at the apex.
2 types of angled tips (90°, 70°) are available for anterior teeth and another 2 types of curved tips
(right and left) are available for molar teeth.
E30RD • Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation.
20.2
12.2
Cross
Section
Diagram
20.2
12.2
Cross
Section
Diagram
E30LD • Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation.
E31D • Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation.
17.8
12.5
Cross
Section
Diagram
18.9
13.4
Cross
Section
Diagram
E32D • Diamond coated tip allows efficient cavity preparation.
• Diamond coated  • For posterior teeth (right angled)MODEL ORDER CODE Z217212E30RDNSK Satelec® • Diamond coated  • For anterior and posterior teeth (70û)MODEL ORDER CODE Z217210E31DNSK Satelec®
• Diamond coated  • For posterior teeth (left angled)MODEL ORDER CODE Z217213E30LDNSK Satelec® • Diamond coated  • For anterior teeth (90û)MODEL ORDER CODE Z217211E32DNSK Satelec®
• E30RD, E30LD, E31D, E32D : 1 pc. each
• Tip holder : 1 pc.
MODEL ORDER CODE Y900149Retro Kit NSK Satelec®
Retro Kit
Cross section diagram is the image of a point 1 mm from the end.
The illustrated tip diagram is four times bigger than the actual size.
* Satelec® is registered trademarks of Acteon SA, France.